# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|----------------------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                 | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type           |
|----------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| NCR Self-Service LLC |          | 03/06/2012     | CORPORATION: DELAWARE |

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | NCR Corporation          |  |
|-------------------|--------------------------|--|
| Street Address:   | 3097 Satellite Boulevard |  |
| Internal Address: | 700 Building             |  |
| City:             | Duluth                   |  |
| State/Country:    | GEORGIA                  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 30096                    |  |
| Entity Type:      | CORPORATION: MARYLAND    |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                          |
|----------------------|---------|------------------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3090615 | CHANGING THE WAY THE WORLD TRAVELS |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (678)808-5200

 Phone:
 678.808.5231

 Email:
 ptomail.law@ncr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Paul W. Martin
Address Line 1: 3097 Satellite Boulevard
Address Line 2: 700 Building, 2nd Floor
Address Line 4: Duluth, GEORGIA 30096

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | REG NO. 3,090,615              |
|-------------------------|--------------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Paul W. Martin                 |
| Signature:              | /Paul W. Martin, Reg. #34,870/ |
| Date:                   | 03/22/2012                     |

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Changing the Way The World Travels to NCR Corp#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0447 3090615

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, NCR Self-Service LLC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 200 Colonial Center Parkway, Suite 300, Lake Mary, FL 32746 has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following mark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTRATION DATE OF **TRADEMARK** NUMBER REGISTRATION CHANGING THE WAY THE WORLD TRAVELS 3,090,615 May 9, 2006

WHEREAS, NCR Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland, and having its principal place of business at 3097 Satellite Boulevard, 700 Building, Duluth, GA 30096, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned registered trademark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NCR Self-Service LLC hereby assigns to NCR Corporation all right, title and interest in the above-mentioned trademark registration, together with any and all goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks. Signed on this 6 day of 2012.

STATE OF GEORGIA

) SS:

COUNTY OF GWINNETT)

RECORDED: 03/22/2012

On this day of MacO2012, before me appeared Chanda Kirchner, known to me to be

ASS+. Secretary for NCR Self-Service LLC, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged to me that

he/she executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of the identified corporation with authority to do so.

Notary Public
My commission expires:

My Commission expires:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004741 FRAME: 0448